                    JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
JST60T-1600BW  60A TRIAC                                                    Rev.A.1.0
DESCRIPTION:
The JST60T-1600BW triac is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light dimmers,
motor speed controllers. JST60T-1600BW snubberless triac is
especially recommended for use on inductive loads. By using
a DBC, JST60T-1600BW provides a rated insulation voltage
of 2500 VRMS, complying with UL standards
(File ref: E252906). Package TG-C is RoHS compliant.
MAIN FEATURES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40-150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40-125 ℃
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (Tj=25℃) VDRM 1600 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (Tj=25℃) VRRM 1600 V
RMS on-state current (TC≤94℃) IT(RMS) 60 A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current
(full cycle , tp=20ms , Tj=25℃) ITSM
600
A Non repetitive surge peak on-state current
(full cycle , tp=16.6ms , Tj=25℃) 660
I2t value for fusing (tp=10ms , Tj=25℃) I2t 1800 A2s
Critical rate of rise of on-state current
(IG=2×IGT , f=100Hz , Tj=125℃) dI/dt 100 A/μs
Peak gate current (tp=20μs , Tj=125℃) IGM 8 A
Average gate power dissipation (Tj=125℃)
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak gate power PGM 10 W
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.7) Vpp 1.1 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD =12V RL =33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 50 mA
VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 1.3 V
VGD
VD =VDRM Tj=12
/C2_1 7.004 Tw 12 0 0 12 193.08 604.56 Tm
(2
/C2_1 7.004 Tw 1.--0.0047>585.36 120 31.2 re
W n
BT
-0.004 Tc 0.0040 12 77.76 647.4 Tm
2(V)1)Tj
ET
Q
q
11 64 585.36 120 31.2 re
W n
BT
0.004 Tc -0.0040 12 77.76 647.4 Tm
(V)Tj588.9Q
q
11R64 585.36 120 31.2 re
W n
BT
0.004 Tc -0.0040 12 77.76 Tw 8.04 0 0 8.04 175.2 635.28 Tm
2704.5588.4004 Tc 0.00485.36 120 31.2 re
W n
BT
0.004 Tc -0.0040 12 77.76 Tw 12 0 0 12 134.88 604.56 Tm
3GD
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     60       T   -1600   BW
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
1600:VDRM /VRRM≥1600V
BW:IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS):60A
T:TG-C(Ins)
MARKING
JST60T-1600BW
XXXXX
T1          T2            G
XXX XX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
A C
I N P U T
F i l t e r i n g  U n i t
I E C 6 1 0 0 0 - 4 - 5  S t a n d a r d s S u r g e  G e n e r a t o r 1 . 2 / 5 0 μ S  v o l t a g e  s u r g e 8 / 2 0 μ S  c u r r e n t  s u r g e
R 2 Ω G 3 0 0 Ω
䰀 䔀 䄀 䐀 ⁆ 佒 䴀 䤀 一 䜀 ⁁ 乄 ⁓ 佌 䐀 䕒 䤀 乇  刀 敦 敲 ⁴ 漀  琀 桥 ⁡ 灰 氀 椀 挀 慴 椀 漀 渠 渀 潴 攠 錀 䄀 猀 猀 敭 扬 礀 ⁉ 湳 琀 爀 畣 琀 椀 潮 猀 ⁦ 潲   吀 栀 礀 爀 椀 猀 琀 潲 猀 ⁩ 渠 吀 桲 潵 杨 ⴀ桯 氀 攠 倀 慣 欀 慧 斔   爀 敬 敡 猀 敤 ⁢ 礀
䨀 楥 䨀 楥  䴀 楣 爀 漀 攀 汥 挀 琀 爀 漀 湩 挀 猀 ⸀
5
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM(V)
IGT(mA)
Package Base qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ
JST60T-1600BW 1600 50 TG-C(Ins) 10 Tube
JST60T-1600BW                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA